DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	01-EP-14C
Project Title:	Calpeak Power Boarder Project - Compliance
TN #:	228885
Document Title:	CalPeak Power Border LLC Notice of Project Name Change and
	Petition to Transfer Operational Control
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Deric Wittenborn
Organization:	Ellison Schneider Harris & Donlan LLP
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	7/2/2019 9:28:44 AM
Docketed Date:	7/2/2019

## BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of:

CALPEAK BORDER PROJECT

Docket No. 01-EP-14C

## NOTICE OF PROJECT NAME CHANGE AND PETITION TO TRANSFER OPERATIONAL CONTROL

CalPeak Power-Border, LLC ("Project Owner") hereby provides notice that the name of the CalPeak Border Project (01-EP-14C) has been changed to the Border Project ("Project"). The Project Owner respectfully requests that this name change be reflected in the California Energy Commission's records, website, and future communications regarding the Project.

Further, pursuant to Section 1769(b) of the California Energy Commission's ("Commission's) Regulations, the Project Owner hereby files this *Petition to Transfer Operational Control* ("Petition") of the Project from NAES Corporation back to the Project Owner. A *Petition to Change Operational Control of the CalPeak Power-BorderProject* (TN#: 226513) to NAES Corporation was previously filed on February 13, 2019, and approved by Staff on March 12, 2019. (TN#: 227319).

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(A), CalPeak Power-Border, LLC is the owner and operator of the Project. All communications and correspondence relating to the Project, including this Petition, should be directed to:

Jeff Malone Commercial Asset Manager Middle River Power LLC 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 320 San Diego, CA 92122-1250 (619) 229-3770 ext. 3204 office JMalone@MRPGenco.com

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(B), CalPeak Power-Border, LLC is responsible for compliance with the Commission's conditions of certification for the Project.

In response to Section 1769(b)(1)(C), CalPeak Power-Border, LLC understands the conditions of certification and agrees to comply with them.

As an officer of CalPeak Power-Border, LLC, I hereby attest under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the contents of this Petition are truthful and accurate.

Dated: June 28, 2019

CalPeak Power-Border, LLC

Name: Mark Kubow

Title: President